## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Γ <b>A</b>	]				
		N	ame	Execution Date	]	
Triage Wireless, Inc.				10/26/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	٩					
Name: So	Sotera Wireless, Inc.					
	9444 Waples Street					
Internal Address: S	Suite 280					
City: Sa	San Diego					
State/Country: C	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code: 92	92121					
Property Type Application Number: 11420		114202	Number 281			
			281			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA					
Fax Number:     (617)526-5000						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:617.526.6000						
Email: kathleen.bastarache@wilmerhale.com						
Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Bastarache						
Address Line 1:Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.Address Line 2:60 State Street						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0114079.00133US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kathleen M. Bastarache			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name_Change_Do source=Name_Change_Do source=Name_Change_Do	ocument_Sote	era#pa	ge2.tif			

A0697010 Intl

In the office of the Secretary of State

OCT 2 6 2009

## SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRIAGE WIRELESS, INC.

2287969

The undersigned certify that:

Nero

1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Triage Wireless, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").

2. Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Sotera Wireless, Inc. (the "Company")."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Company's Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Company has two classes of stock outstanding, which are Common Stock and Preferred Stock. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock entitled to vote is 3,319,763. The total number of outstanding shares of Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 13,380,335. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was a majority of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock and a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting as a single class.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

649863 v2/SD

PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0861 The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

Executed on October 26, 2009.

ſ

Matthew Banet President

Brandon Poe Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

## PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0862

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true of their own knowledge.

Executed on October 26, 2009.

Matthew Banet	-	
President		
K A Mar	·*** 22	
11 me		

Brandon Poe Secretary



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

649863 v2/SD

PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011**